

FILED

AUG 20, 2014

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 30593-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JOHNNIE LLOYD TRAUB,

Appellant.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
1. Material information was deliberately or recklessly excluded from Det. Tucker’s affidavit for a search warrant, and adding this omitted information vitiates probable cause to search the entire residence	1
2. Alternatively, there was no probable cause for the issuance of a search warrant for the entire multiple unit residence.....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
1. There was no deliberate or reckless actions on the part of Det. Tucker. The trial court on remand once again properly denied the motion to suppress.....	1
2. The court erred when it imposed this condition on Appellant based on its belief that the imposition was mandatory	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	11
APPENDIX A	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

In re Det. of Petersen, 145 Wn.2d 789, 42 P.3d 952 (2002)..... 7-8

Metropolitan Park Dist. v. Griffith, 106 Wn.2d 425,
723 P.2d 1093 (1986) 2

State v. Alexander, 41 Wn.App. 152, 704 P.2d 618 (1985) 10

State v. Atchley, 142 Wn.App. 147,
173 P.3d 323 (Wn.App. Div. 3 2007)..... 2

State ex rel. Carrol v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 9

State v. Cord, 103 Wn.2d 361, 693 P.2d 81 (1985)..... 3, 9

State v. Garrison, 118 Wash.2d 870, 827 P.2d 1388, 1390 (1992)..... 4, 7-8

State v. Gentry, 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105 (1995)..... 7

State v. Goble, 88 Wn.App. 503, 945 P.2d 263 (1997) 10

State v. Grewe, 117 Wn.2d 211, 813 P.2d 1238 (1991) 2

State v. Halstien, 122 Wn.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993)..... 3

State v. Handburgh, 61 Wn.App. 763, 812 P.2d 131 (1991) 2

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 3

State v. O’Connor, 39 Wn.App. 113, 692 P.2d 208 (1984)..... 8

State v. Robertson, 88 Wash.App. 836, 947 P.2d 765 (1997),
review denied, 135 Wash.2d 1004, 959 P.2d 127 (1998) 2

State v. Thein, 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999)..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Federal Cases

Franks v. Delaware, 438 U.S. 154, 98 S.Ct.2674,
57 L.Ed.2d 667 (1978) 3, 7

St. Amant v. Thompson, 390 U.S. 727, 88 S.Ct. 1323,
20 L.Ed.2d 262 (1968) 8

United States v. Davis, 557 F.2d 1239, 1248 (8th Cir. 1977)..... 10

United States v. Sherrell, 979 F.2d 1315, 1318 (8th Cir. 1992) 4

Additional Authorities

People v. Lucero, 174 Colo. 278, 483 P.2d 968, 970 (1971)..... 10

State v. Anderson, 84 Hawai'i 462, 935 P.2d 1007 (Hawai'i 1997) 10

Rules

RAP 10.3(b) 1
